and may not ship anticoagulant rodenticides into California without confirming purchaser
eligibility. 
(e) Penalties. 
Each unverified sale constitutes a separate violation under Food and Agricultural Code section
12995 and is subject to civil penalties of up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation
per day. 
§ [New] 6473. Sales of Acute (Non-Restricted) Rodenticides 
(a) Applicability. 
This section applies to rodenticides not classified as restricted materials under § 6400(e), including
but not limited to bromethalin and cholecalciferol.

[...]

Sales of acute rodenticides packaged in quantities of one (1) pound or less per transaction are
exempt. 
(f) Enforcement. 
Each sale made in violation of this section shall constitute a separate violation under Food and
Agricultural Code section 12995 and may result in civil penalties of up to twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000) per violation per day. 

November 8, 2025   

Dr. Karen Morrison, Director  

California Department of Pesticide Regulation 

1001 I Street  

Sacramento, CA 95812   

Re:​  Public Comment on Proposed Amendments to Anticoagulant Rodenticide